TRAL

103670670

ER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM325316

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
1	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association		12/05/2014	Bank: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taminco NV		
Street Address:	Pantserchipstraat 207		
City:	Gent		
State/Country:	UNKNOWN Belgium		
Postal Code:	9000		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: BELGIUM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3189822	ADVANTEX
Registration Number:	2421656	AMIETOL
Registration Number:	3009590	EXTENDEX
Registration Number:	3571014	MANDOPS
Registration Number:	3088653	MYCOMANAGE
Registration Number:	2817153	PROPAG-8
Registration Number:	2605115	RESISTIM
Registration Number:	2989290	SPODNAM
Registration Number:	2817154	STIMUL-8
Registration Number:	3109947	SYNERGEX
Registration Number:	3201401	SYNERGEX
Registration Number:	3121555	VANTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; If that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

3128622000

Email: **Correspondent Name:** rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Address Line 1:

Rob Soneson 300 N LaSalle

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005444 FRAME: 0874

				
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14599-13-RFS			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson			
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2014			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Wilmington Trust-Taminco - Trademark Release (KE 12 3 2014) - Final#page1.tif source=Wilmington Trust-Taminco - Trademark Release (KE 12 3 2014) - Final#page2.tif				
ource=Wilmington Trust-Taminco - Trademark Release (KE 12 3 2014) - Final#page3.tif				

900309214

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 12/05/2014 900309/214

ETAS ID: TM325316

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association		12/05/2014	Bank: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taminco NV		
Street Address:	Pantserchipstraat 207		
City:	Gent		
State/Country:	UNKNOWN		
Postal Code:	9000		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: BELGIUM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3189822	ADVANTEX
Registration Number:	2421656	AMIETOL
Registration Number:	3009590	EXTENDEX
Registration Number:	3571014	MANDOPS
Registration Number:	3088653	MYCOMANAGE
Registration Number:	2817153	PROPAG-8
Registration Number:	2605115	RESISTIM
Registration Number:	2989290	SPODNAM
Registration Number:	2817154	STIMUL-8
Registration Number:	3109947	SYNERGEX
Registration Number:	3201401	SYNERGEX
Registration Number:	3121555	VANTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

3128622000

Email:

rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name:

Rob Soneson

Address Line 1:

300 N LaSalle

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY

AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of December 5, 2014 ("Effective Date") by and between Wilmington Trust, National Association, in its capacity as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of Taminco NV, a Belgian company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Collateral Agent, dated February 15, 2012 (the "Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in and to and under any trademarks owned or at any time hereafter acquired by Grantor (as defined in the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the United States registered trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Collateral Agent entered into the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of (a) the indenture dated as of February 3, 2012 (as amended, supplemented, extended, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture"), among Taminco Global Chemical Corporation as issuer, the guarantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent and (b) the Second Lien Collateral Agreement dated as of February 15, 2012 (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among Holdings, the Issuer, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on February 15, 2012, at Reel 4718, Frame 0691; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Collateral Agent under the (a) Indenture and (b) Collateral Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, discharges, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral.

Collateral Agent shall, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested in writing by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Agent

Name: Lynn M. Steiner Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Patent Release]

SCHEDULE A <u>U.S. Trademarks</u>

		Application	Registration	
Loan Par-	Mark	Number	Number	Office of Registra-
ty/Registered Owner	Mun	Application	Registration	tion/Country
		Date	Date	
Taminco NV	ADVANTEX	78294741	3189822	USPTO
		02-SEP-2003	26-DEC-2006	·-
Taminco NV	AMIETOL	75293774	2421656	USPTO
		19-MAY-1997	16-JAN-2001	· ·
Taminco NV	CAROKAN	79086733	3988039	USPTO
		29-JUL-2010	05-JUL-2011	
Taminco NV	DESIKOTE	79091371	4065302	USPTO
		20-OCT-2010	06-DEC-2011	
Taminco NV	EXTENDEX	78380157	3009590	USPTO
	:	08-MAR-2004	25-OCT-2005	
Taminco NV	MANDOPS	76688160	3571014	USPTO
	C	28-MAR-2008	10-FEB-2009	
Taminco NV	MYCOMANAGE	78459423	3088653	USPTO
		30-JUL-2004	02-MAY-2006	
Taminco NV	NIMZO	79086732	3988038	USPTO
		29-JUL-2010	05-JUL-2011	
Taminco NV	PROPAG-8	78179953	2817153	USPTO
		30-OCT-2002	24-FEB-2004	
Taminco NV	RESISTIM	75551859	2605115	USPTO
		11-SEP-1998	06-AUG-2002	
Taminco Nv	SPODNAM	78409529	2989290	USPTO
		28-APR-2004	30-AUG-2005	
Taminco NV	STIMUL-8	78179959	2817154	USPTO
		30-OCT-2002	24-FEB-2004	
Taminco NV	SYNERGEX	78234453	3109947	USPTO
		07-APR-2003	27-JUN-2006	
Taminco NV	SYNERGEX	78825189	3201401	USPTO
	Syncrue)	28-FEB-2006	23-JAN-2007	
Taminco NV	TAMINCO	79088352	4017861	USPTO
		02-SEP-2010	30-AUG-2011	
Taminco NV	TAMINIZER	79045293	3436474	USPTO
		17-SEP-2007	27-MAY-2008	HIGHTO
Taminco NV	TAMISOLVE	79077311	3818683	USPTO
		20-OCT-2009	13-JUL-2010	Hebrio
Taminco NV	TUBA	79091320	4004652	USPTO
Taminco NV	AZ A NITTITAZ	24-NOV-2010	02-AUG-2011	Herro
I aminco N v	VANTEX	78379366	3121555	USPTO
B No.	SATTION A	05-MAR-2004	25-JUL-2006	Hebro
Taminco NV	VITERA	79088187	NA	USPTO
<u> </u>	MANIDORG	02-SEP-2010	2571014	HODTO
Taminco NV	MANDOPS	76688160	3571014	USPTO
<u> </u>	l	28-MAR-2008	10-FEB-2009	

RECORDED: 12/05/2014